

MAT SUIT No.137 / 2021

Reg. No.137 / 2021

Order No. 02 Dtd. 28.01.2022

The suit is posted for SR, AD & appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer. Summon returned after service but the respondent does not appear.

However, considering the Pandemic situation and resolution of the Local Bar dtd. 11.01.2022, I am not passing any adverse order against the respondent and the case is adjourned

Fix – 30.04.2022 for appearance of both the sides.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankur