

MAT SUIT No.137 / 2021

Reg. No.137 / 2021

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 18 dtd. 06.02.2024

Today is fixed for PH.

The respondent is present by filing hazira. The petitioner has filed a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein and no objection has raised from the respondent. Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

Fix – 03.05.2024 for PH.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura