

MAT SUIT No 137 of 2021

Reg. No. 137 of 2021

CNR-WBBK050003762011

Present: Smt. Jyotsna Roy, Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur In-charge.

Order No 20 Dtd. 03-05-2024

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 02-05-2024 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order." Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 10-07-2024 for P. Hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(I/C)

J Misc 15 of 2022

Reg. No. 15 of 2022

CNR-WBBK05000- -2022

Present: Smt. Jyotsna Roy, Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur In-charge.

Order No 21 Dtd. 03-05-2024

Today is fixed for WO.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 02-05-2024 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order." Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 10-07-2024 for WO.

Both parties are directed to file their affidavits of asset and liabilities on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(I/C)