

**MAT SUIT No 137 of 2021**

**Reg. No. 137 of 2021**

**CNR-WBBK050003762011**

**Present: Tashi Chheten Sherpa, Ld. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur In-charge.**

**Order No 55 Dtd. 12-03-2026**

Today is fixed for P. Hearing.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 26-02-2026 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order."

Regular PO is On SIR Duty as per direction passed by Hon'ble Apex Court of India in c/w Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.(s) 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL-W). I am in-charge as per Order No 39 dated 26-02-2026 communicated vide Memo No. 604(26)/I-3 dated 26-02-2026 of the Ld District Judge, Bankura. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 04-06-2026 for P. Hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)